textbooks, videos and CD sets for all three (3) high schools for Foundation in Personal Finance from 
Ramsey Education Solutions. These materials were used in Economic and Personal Finance classes. The 
First College program has grown from nineteen (19) students in 2006 to one hundred and ninety-seven 
(197) scholars this school year. Students achieved a 2.0 or higher in 85% of the courses they attempted 
and will be able to transfer the courses as college credits to a 4-year university. 

The Welding Pathway Dual Enrollment for Career Studies Certificate in Maritime Welding was started in the

[...]

Early College is available to 9th grade students to allow students to earn an Associate’s Degree in Social 
Science, in General Studies, or in Science, and to earn up to 61 credits. 

The Dual enrollment/CTE program continues to grow offering students a chance to earn college credits. Out 
of four hundred and sixteen (416) Dual enrolled students, one hundred (100) students enrolled in the CTE 
program. CTE offers our teachers the opportunity to participate in local and out of district professional 
development conferences throughout the school year. CTE also provided teachers with a back to school in-